
LOCAL FORMATION ANIMATORS (LFA) WORKSHOPS 2008 
 

PERTH/WEST PERTH  June 7  
  9:00am – 12:30pm 
  Victoria Square Conference Centre 
  Carmel Wringe and Joan Smith 
  carmelw@westnet.com.au 
  joanis@ozemail.com.au  
 
TOWNSVILLE  June 9, 10, 11 

Follow-up to Mary’s work with Congregation. 
Readings to be given out 
Carmel Ruddick 
carmel.ruddick@bigpond.com 
 

SINGLETON  August 9 
  9:30am – 1:00pm with lunch 
  Convent of Mercy 
  Val O’Hara & Coral Hedley 
  val.ohara@singmercy.org.au  
 
CAIRNS  August 16 
  9:30am – 1:00pm with lunch 
  Conference Centre, Earlville 
  Rovena Duffy (07) 4054 1106 
  Rovenad@ceo.cairns.catholic.edu.au 
 
ADELAIDE  To be confirmed 
  Victoria Street, Mile End 
  Barbara Broad (08) 8340 1962 
  brbroad@bigpond.com 
 
GUNNEDAH  August 18 
  9:30am – 1:00pm 
  Convent of Mercy, Gunnedah 
  Coral Hedley & Bernadette Franks 
  Coral (02) 6722 5977 
 
GRAFTON  August 29 
  9:30am – 1:00pm 
  Convent of Mercy Grafton 
  Deslie Falls 
  Contact Liz Hartley (02) 6642 1133 
 
MELBOURNE  To be confirmed 
  Conference Centre Alphington 
  Margaret McHugh (03) 5977 2222 
 
ROCKHAMPTON  August 30  
  The Range, Rockhampton 
  Desma Clarke (07)4927 0510 
  dclarke@mercy.org.au 
 



GOULBURN  October 11 
  Albury  

At the Commercial Club    
 
October 25 

  Canberra       
At the Rheinberger Centre, Yarralumla. 

  hkearins@mercy.org.au 
 
BRISBANE  To be confirmed 
  Venue to be confirmed 
  Sue Smith (07) 3855 3600 
 
WILCANNIA-FORBES  October 11 
  9:30am – 1:00pm 
  Parish Centre Carringbah 
  Bernadette Franks & Val O’Hara 
  Bernie (02) 9524 7398 
   
BATHURST  October 25 
  9:30am – 1:00pm 
  St Joseph’s Mount Bathurst 
  Marie Therese Slavin (02) 6332 9978 
  mtslavin@netwit.net.au 
 
DUBBO  November 1 
  9:30am – 1:00pm  
  Parish Centre Dubbo 
  Marie Therese Slavin & Val O’Hara 
 
BALLARAT EAST  November 22 
  10:30am – lunch & social afternoon 
  Congregation Office, Victoria Street 
  Chris Coughlan 0414 601 441 
  cogbh@bigpond.net.au 


